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Well Abstract Storage Units: Metric 

PARA ET AL CAMERON (2) M-73 is a directional development well drilled at the M-73 location in the 
Northwest Territories, Canada. It was spudded by Precision Drilling Rig #624 on March 20, 2005 at 
10:OO hours. Surface hole is 31 1 mm with the 219.1 mm casing landed at 429 metres. The main hole is 
200mm and terminated at 1522 metres in the Muskeg. 

The primary objective of this well was drilled to evaluate and produce oil from the Sulphur Point and the 
Slave Point formation. 

The Sulphur Point dolomite body is a light brown to medium brown, microcrystalline to very fine 
crystalline, occasionally fine crystalline, sub euhedral crystalline, euhedral in part, poor to fair 
intercrystalline & vuggy porosity (6-1 0%), good light green yellow fluorescence, slow green yellow cut. 

The Slave Point limestone is a buff to light brown, occasionally medium brown, wackestone, 
cryptocrystalline to microcrystalline, trace very fine to fine crystalline, slightly argillaceous, pellet, trace 
calcite, scattered poor (3-6%) pin point & intercrystalline porosity, pale brown fluorescence, slow green 
yellow cut. 

PARA ET AL CAMERON (2) M-73 reached TD at 1522m on the March 26,2005 at 10:15 hours and 
was cased as an oil well. 



Well Summaw Storage Units: Metric 

Well Information 
Operator: 

Well Name: 
Location: 

UWI: 
Pool: 
Field: 

State I Province: 
Country: 

License Number: 
Well Status: 

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
PARA ET AL CAMERON (2) M-73 
M-73 
302M736010117150 

Cameron Hills 
NWT 
Canada 
2026 
Cased 

Surface Co-ordinates Hole Type: Fault Indicator: 
Latitude: 600252.3 Longitude: 1 172931.9 

N I S: 
EIW: 

Bottom Hole Co-ordinates Latitude: 600252.8 

NIS:  
EIW: 

Longitude: 11 72950.2 

Elevations Reference: 
Ground Elevation: 771.80 Kelly Bushing to Ground: 4.25 

Kelly Bushing Elevation: 776.05 Cut (-): 
Casing Flange Elevation: Fill (+): 0.30 

Total Depth 
Total Depth Driller (Tally) : 

Total Depth Driller (Strap or SLM): 
Total Depth Logger: 

Measured Depth True Vertical Depth 
1,522.80 1,449.56 

Miscellaneous Depths 
Plugback Depth: 
Sidetrack Depth: 

Water Depth Reference: 
Water Depth: 

Well Summary 
Drilling Contractor: Precision Drilling Rig #247 

Rig Release Date: Mar 28, 2005 @ 00:OO 
Spud Date: Mar 20,2005 @ 10:OO 

Total Depth Date: Mar 26,2005 @ 10:15 

Cores # Formation Interval Cut Recovered % 

Casing Summary 

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
UWI 302M736010117150 

Casing Type 

Surface 

PARA ET AL CAMERON (2) M-73 
M-73 
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Casing Size 

21 9.1 

Landed Depth 

428.98 

Hole Size 

31 1 .O 



Well Summary Storage Units: Metric 

Logging Summary 
Company Engineer Total Depth (MD) Logging tools 
Precision Energy K. Poston 1,522.00 STI, Neutron-Density, Sonic, Microlog 

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
UWI 302M736010117150 

PARA ET AL CAMERON (2) M-73 
M-73 
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Daily Drilling Summary Storage Units: Metric 

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. PARA ET AL CAMERON (2) M-73 
UWI 30211117360101 17150 M-73 

Page 6 

Avg. 
P.R. 

15.9 

17.1 

21.1 

24.2 

14.5 

11.3 

Rotating 
Hours 

12.00 

12.20 

0.70 

11.50 

19.20 

20.20 

8.20 

Date 

Mar 21, 05 

Mar 22, 05 

Mar 23, 05 

Mar 24,05 

Mar 25,05 

Mar 26,05 

Mar 27,05 

Daily Operational Summary 

10:OO - 24:OO Drill from Om to 223m 

00:OO - 08:OO Drill from 223m to 341 m. 
08:OO - 13:15 Trip for bit. 
13:15 - 19:45 Drill from 341 m to 417m. 
19:45 - 20:15 Condition mud and circulate. 
10:15 - 22:30 Wiper trip, strap out, lay down 8" 
DC. 
22130 - 23145 RIH 
23:45 - 24:OO Condition mud and circulate. 

00:OO - 00:15 Condition mud and circulate. 
00:15 - 01 :00 Drill from 41 7m to 429m. 
01 :00 - 01 :30 Condition mud and circulate. 
01 130 - 02:45 POOH 
02:45 - 06:OO Run casing. 
06:OO - 07:30 Condition mud and circulate. 
07:30 - 09:15 Cement casing. 
09:15 - 13:15 WOC. 
13:15 - 14:45 Cut casing, weld on bowl, pressure 
test weld. 
14:45 - 17:OO Nipple up BOP. 
17:OO - 22:30 Pressure test BOP. 
22:30 - 23:45 RIH. 
23:45 - 24:OO Pressure test BOP. 

00:OO - 02:30 Pressure test BOP. 
02:30 - 03:OO Drill out cement, float and shoe. 
03:OO - 03:30 Drill 200mm hole from 429m to 
435m. 
03:30 - 04:15 Leak off test 
04:15 - 0515 Drill from 435m to 450m. 
051 5 - 08:45 POOH 
08:45 - 12:30 Pick up directional tools and RIH. 
12:30 - 24:OO Drill from 450m to 672m. 

00:OO - 24:OO Drill from 672m to 1 137m. 

00:OO - 10:15 Drill from 1137m to 1305m. 
10:15 - 10:30 Replace head in mud pump. 
10:30 - 24:OO Drill from 1305m to 1429m 

00:OO - 09:30 Drill from 1429m to TD 1522m. 
09:30 - 10:OO Replace head in mud pump. 
10:OO - 1 1 : 15 Condition mud and circulate. 
1 1 : 15 - 17:30 POOH and lay down directional 
tools. 
17130 - 20:30 RIH. 
10:30 - 21 :30 Condition mud and circulate. 
21 :30 - 24:OO POOH for logging. 

Depth 

223.00 

417.00 

429.00 

672.00 

1,137.00 

1,429.00 

1,522.00 

Progress 

194.00 

12.00 

243.00 

465.00 

292.00 

93.00 



Casing Data Summary Storage Units: Metric 

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. PARA ET AL CAMERON (2) M-73 
UWI 30211117360101 17150 

Casing Type 

Surface 

M-73 
Page 7 

Casing Landed @ 

428.98 

Casing Size 

21 9.1 

Hole Size 

31 1 .O 



Bit Record Table (IADC Grading System) 

kT%-QP 

Storage Units: Metric 

" For more detailed Bit Information refer to Bit Record " 

Total Rotating Hours: 84.25 

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
UWI 302M736010117150 

PARA ET AL CAMERON (2) M-73 
M-73 

Page 8 

Avg. 
P.R. 
17.39 

14.08 

14.00 

18.56 

I.A.D.C. Bit Condition Hours 

18.75 

6.25 

1.50 

57.75 

Made 

326.0 

88.0 

21.0 

1,072.0 

Depth 
Out 
326.0 

429.0 

450.0 

1,522.0 

RPI 

PR 

TD 

Depth In 

0.0 

341.0 

429.0 

450.0 

RP2 G 
1 

I 

I 
6 

2 

Size 

31 1.0 

311.0 

200.0 

200.0 

ODC 

NO 

MDC 

WT 

LT 

0 
6 

2 

Type 

MXCl 

L127 

GTGIH 

MKS56S 

Bit # Make 

1A 

2A 

1 

2 

Loc 
A 

H 

RETIPE 

RETIPE 

HUGHE 

VAREL 

B 
E 

E 



Wireline Logging Summary Storage Units: Metric 

Logging Suite Number: 
Wireline Logging Company: 
District: 
Witness: 

1 
Precision Energy Services 
Grande Prairie 
P. Dang 

Was Pressure Control Equipment Utilized: 
Was the Logging Job Mechanically Assisted: 

Total Lost Time: 
Loggers' Total Down Time: 
Total Job Time (From Rig up to Rig down): 

Engineer: K. Poston 
Unit Number: 349 

Maximum Deviation: 27.000 " 
Hole Size: 200.0 

General Remarks: 

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
UWI 302M736010117150 

True Vertical Depth 
428.97 
428.47 

1,448.82 

Casing Depth Driller 
Casing Depth Logger 
Total Depth Driller (Tally) 
Total Depth Driller (Strap or SLM) 

PARA ET AL CAMERON (2) M-73 

M-73 
Page 9 

Measured Depth 
429.00 
428.50 

. - 1,522.00 
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Wireline Logging Summary Storage Units L._. ' Metric -" 

Logging Run #: 
Date: 

Drilling Fluid Data 

1 
Mar 26.2005 

Drilling Fluid Type: Gel-Chem 
Fluid Density: 1 130.0 Viscosity: 74 

Mud Resistivity (Rm): 
Mud Resistivity (Rm) @ BHT: 
Mud Filtrate Resistivity (Rmf): 
Mud Cake Resistivity (Rmc): 

Logging Run Information 

Date on Bottom: 
Total Depth Logger: 

Mar 27,2005 
1,521.80 (MD) 

Logging Tools: STI, Neutron-Density, Sonic, Microlog 

Remarks: 

Hole Conditions: Good 

pH: 11.0 Fluid Loss: 8.0 

Maximum Temperature: 
Source (Rmf): 
Source (Rmc): 

1,448.63 (TVD) 



Deviation I Directional Survey Report 
Directional Drilling Company: Computalog 

Directional Drillers: 
Measured While Drilling (MWD) Hands: 

Survey Type: electronic 
Survey Mode: MWD 
Survey Date: Mar 23,2005 

Survey Calculation Method: minimum curvature 
Target Azimuth: 273.54 " 

Dog Leg Severity Characteristic: 30.00 

Survey Tie-In lnformation 
Tie-In Co-Ordinantes 
Latitude: 

Longitude: 
N I S: 
EIW: 

Kick-Off (Whipstock) lnformation 
Kick-Off Co-Ordinantes 
Latitude: 

Longitude: 
NIS:  
E IW:  

Measured 
Depth 

0.00 

Remarks: 

T.V.D. 

0.00 

Measured 
Depth 

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
UWI 302111173601 01 17150 

- 

PARA ET AL CAMERON (2) M-73 
M-73 

Page 11 

Drift 
Angle (O) 

0.000 

T.V.D. Drift 
Angle (O) 

Azimuth 
("1 
0.00 

+N I -S 
Distance 

0.00 

+E I -W 
Distance 

0.00 

Azimuth 
("1 

Vertical 
Section 

0.00 

+N I -S 
Distance 

Dog Leg 
Severity 

0.00 

+E I -W 
Distance 

Vertical 
Section 

DogLeg 
Severity 



S U W ~ V  Points Storage Units: Metric 

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
UWI 302111173601 01 17150 

PARA ET AL CAMERON (2) M-73 
M-73 

Page I 2  

+E I -W 
Distance 

+N I -S 
Distance 

Azimuth 
("1 

Vertical 
Section 

Drift 
Angle (O) 

Measured 
Depth 

DogLeg 
Severity 

T.V.D. 
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Drillina Fluid Summaw Storage Units: Metric 

Drilling Fluid Type: Gel-Chem From: 0 To: 

Drilling Fluid Type: Water From: 429 To: 1,200 

Drilling Fluid Type: Gel-Chem From: 1,200 To: 1,522 

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
UWI 302111173601 01 17150 

PARA ET AL CAMERON (2) M-73 
M-73 

Page 16 



Formation Top Summary 

Kelly Bushing Elevation: 776.05 
Ground Elevation: 771.80 

Casing Flange Elevation: 

**All Depths measured from Kelly Bushing Elevation 

!. 8 . '( 
; , .P 
1 ,  . ,..,'t . 

-,T 
I -,':;f 

, ,P,i I,. 

, . ' :ji 
!.A 
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. - 

1 

1. 
1 

F 

3 .  
i 

1 
2 

c 

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. PARA ET AL CAMERON (2) M-731. - 4: 

UWI 302M736010117150 

Log Top 
(MD) 

429.00 

1383.00 

1408.00 

1454.00 

1464.00 

1468.00 

1483.60 

1500.00 

1522.80 

Log Top Subsea Thickness 
(WD) 

Group 
Forma tion 

Member 

Surface Csg 

Beaverhill Lake 

Slave Point 

F4 Marker 

- - 

Watt Mountain 

Sulphur Point LS 

Sulphur Point Do1 

Muskeg 

FTD Mar 26 at 1015 hr. 

428.97 

1320.35 

1343.42 

1385.82 

1395.07 

1398.78 

1413.24 

1428.43 

1449.56 

Sample Top 
(MD) 

429.00 

1383.00 

1408.00 

1454.00 

1464.00 

1468.00 

1483.60 

1500.00 

1522.80 

Prognosis 
(WD) 

1323.05 

1345.05 

1386.05 

1393.25 

1397.35 

1415.05 

1427.55 

Sample Top 
(WD) 

428.97 

1320.35 

1343.42 

1385.82 

1395.07 

1398.78 

1413.24 

1428.43 

1449.56 

347.08 

-544.30 

-- - 

-567.37 

-609.77 

-619.02 

-622.73 

-637.19 

-652.38 

-673.51 
.__ _- L- 



Sample Descriptions Storage Units: Metric 

1,320.00 to 1,325.00 80% SHALE 
(5.00) medium green grey, subfissile to fissile, slightly micromicaceous, calcareous. 

LIMESTONE: tan, mudstone, cryptocrystalline, silty in part, tight, no shows 

1,325.00 to 1,330.00 100%SHALE 
(5.00) medium green grey, subfissile to fissile, slightly micromicaceous, calcareous. 

Trace limestone stringers, tan, mudstone, cryptocrystalline, silty in part, tight, 
no shows 

1,330.00 to 1,335.00 100%SHALE 
(5.00) medium green grey, occasionally dark green grey to grey, subfissile to fissile, 

slightly micrornicaceous, calcareous. Trace limestone stringers, tan, 
mudstone, cryptocrystalline, silty in part, tight, no shows 

1,335.00 to 1,340.00 100%SHALE 
(5.00) medium green grey, occasionally dark green grey to grey, subfissile to fissile, 

slightly micromicaceous, calcareous. Trace limestone stringers, tan, 
mudstone, cryptocrystalline, silty in part, tight, no shows 

1,340.00 to 1,345.00 70% SHALE 
(5.00) medium green grey, occasionally dark green grey to grey, subfissile to fissile, 

slightly micromicaceous, calcareous. LIMESTONE: 30%, tan, mudstone, 
cryptocrystalline, silty in part, tight, no shows 

1,345.00 to 1,350.00 100%SHALE 
(5.00) medium to occasionally dark grey brown to brown grey, medium green grey in 

part, subfissile to fissile, slightly micromicaceous, calcareous to marly in part 

1,350.00 to 1,355.00 100%SHALE 
(5.00) medium to occasionally dark grey brown to brown grey, medium green grey in 

part, subfissile to fissile, slightly micromicaceous, calcareous to marly in part 

1,355.00 to 1,360.00 100%SHALE 
(5.00) medium to occasionally dark grey brown to brown grey, medium green grey in 

part, subfissile to fissile, slightly micromicaceous, calcareous to marly in part 

1,360.00 to 1,365.00 100%SHALE 
(5.00) medium to occasionally dark grey brown to brown grey, medium green grey, 

subfissile to fissile, slightly micromicaceous, calcareous to marly in part 

1,365.00 to 1,370.00 100%SHALE 
(5.00) medium to occasionally dark grey brown to brown grey, medium green grey, 

subfissile to fissile, slightly micrornicaceous, calcareous to marly in part 

1,370.00 to 1,375.00 100%SHALE 
(5.00) medium green grey, occasionally medium grey brown to brown grey, subfissile 

to fissile, slightly micromicaceous, calcareous. Trace limestone stringers, 
cream to tan, cryptocrystalline, tight, no shows 

1,375.00 to 1,380.00 100%SHALE 
(5.00) medium green grey, occasionally medium grey brown to brown grey, subfissile 

to fissile, slightly micromicaceous, calcareous. Trace limestone stringers, 
cream to tan, cryptocrystalline, tight, no shows 

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
UWI 302111173601 01 17150 

PARA ET AL CAMERON (2) M-73 
M-73 

Page 18 



Sample Descriptions Storage Units: Metric 

Beaverhill Lake: 1,383.00 MD, 1,320.35 TVD, -544.30 SSL 

1,380.00 to 1,385.00 50% LIMESTONE 
(5.00) cream to light grey brown, mudstone, cryptocrystalline, slightly to moderately 

argillaceous, tight, no shows. SHALE: 50%, medium green grey, occasionally 
medium grey brown to brown grey, subfissile to fissile, slightly 
micromicaceous, very calcareous to marly 

1,385.00 to 1,390.00 60% LIMESTONE 
(5.00) cream to light grey brown, light grey to brown grey in part, mudstone, 

cryptocrystalline, slightly to moderately argillaceous, tight, no shows. SHALE: 
40%, medium green grey, occasionally medium grey brown to brown grey, 
subfissile to fissile, slightly micromicaceous, very calcareous to marly 

1,390.00 to 1,395.00 40% LIMESTONE 
(5.00) cream to light grey brown, light grey to brown grey in part, mudstone, 

cryptocrystalline, slightly to moderately argillaceous, tight, no shows. SHALE: 
60%, medium green grey, occasionally medium grey brown to brown grey, 
subfissile to fissile, slightly micromicaceous, very calcareous to marly 

1,395.00 to 1,400.00 40% LIMESTONE 
(5.00) light brown grey to cream grey, mudstone, cryptocrystalline, moderately 

argillaceous, tight, no shows. SHALE: 60%, medium green grey, occasionally 
medium grey brown to brown grey, subfissile to fissile, slightly 
micromicaceous, very calcareous to marly 

1,400.00 to 1,405.00 40% LIMESTONE 
(5.00) light brown grey to cream grey, mudstone, cryptocrystalline, moderately 

argillaceous, tight, no shows. SHALE: 60%, medium green grey, occasionally 
medium grey brown to brown grey, subfissile to fissile, slightly 
micromicaceous, very calcareous to marly 

Slave Point: 1,408.00 MD, 1,343.42 TVD, -567.37 SSL 

1,405.00 to 1,410.00 90% LIMESTONE 
(5.00) buff to light grey brown, rnudstone, cryptocrystalline, moderate argillaceous, 

tight, no shows. SHALE: lo%, as above 

1,410.00 to 1,415.00 90% LIMESTONE 
(5.00) buff to light grey brown to brown, mudstone, cryptocrystalline, moderate 

argillaceous, tight, no shows. SHALE: lo%, as above 

1,415.00 to 1,420.00 1 OO%LIMESTONE 
(5.00) buff to light brown, occasionally medium brown, mudstone to wackestone, 

cryptocrystalline, occasionally microcrystalline, moderate argillaceous, tight, 
trace very poor (3%) intercrystalline porosity, pale brown fluorescence, slow 
green yellow cut 

1,420.00 to 1,425.00 100%LIMESTONE 
(5.00) buff to light brown, occasionally medium brown, mudstone to wackestone, 

cryptocrystalline to microcrystalline, trace very fine to fine crystalline, slightly to 
moderate argillaceous, trace pyrite & calcite, scattered poor (3-6%) pin point & 
intercrystalline porosity, trace poor vuggy porosity, pale brown fluorescence, 
slow green yellow cut 

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
UWI 302M736010117150 

PARA ET AL CAMERON (2) M-73 
All-73 
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Sample Descriptions Storage Units: Metric 

1,425.00 to 1,430.00 100%LIMESTONE 
(5.00) buff to light brown, occasionally medium brown, mudstone to wackestone, 

cryptocrystalline to microcrystalline, trace very fine to fine crystalline, slightly to 
moderate argillaceous, trace pyrite & calcite, scattered poor (3-6%) pin point & 
intercrystalline porosity, trace poor vuggy porosity, pale brown fluorescence, 
slow green yellow cut 

1,430.00 to 1,435.00 1 OO%LIMESTONE 
(5.00) buff to light brown, occasionally medium brown, wackestone, cryptocrystalline 

to microcrystalline, trace very fine to fine crystalline, slightly argillaceous, 
pellet, trace calcite, scattered poor (3-6%) pin point & intercrystalline porosity, 
pale brown fluorescence, slow green yellow cut 

1,435.00 to 1,440.00 1 OO%LIMESTONE 
(5.00) buff to light brown, occasionally medium brown, wackestone, cryptocrystalline 

to microcrystalline, trace very fine to fine crystalline, slightly argillaceous, 
pellet, trace calcite, scattered poor (3-6%) pin point & intercrystalline porosity, 
pale brown fluorescence, slow green yellow cut 

1,440.00 to 1,445.00 80% LIMESTONE 
(5.00) buff to light brown, occasionally medium grey brown, wackestone, 

cryptocrystalline, slightly argillaceous, argillaceous to shaly in part, anhydritic, 
tight, no shows. ANHYDRITE: 20%, white, buff to light brown, microcrystalline, 
cryptocrystalline, limy, tight, no shows 

1,445.00 to 1,450.00 80% LIMESTONE 
(5.00) buff to light brown, occasionally medium grey brown, wackestone, 

cryptocrystalline, slightly argillaceous, argillaceous to shaly in part, anhydritic, 
tight, no shows. ANHYDRITE: 20%, white, buff to light brown, microcrystalline, 
cryptocrystalline, limy, tight, no shows 

F4 Marker: 1,454.00 MD, 1,385.82 TVD, -609.77 SSL 

1,450.00 to 1,455.00 70% LIMESTONE 
(5.00) buff to light brown, occasionally medium grey brown, wackestone, 

cryptocrystalline, slightly argillaceous, argillaceous to shaly in part, anhydritic, 
tight, no shows. ANHYDRITE: 30%, white, buff to light brown, rnicrocrystalline, 
cryptocrystalline, limy, tight, no shows 

1,455.00 to 1,460.00 60% LIMESTONE 
(5.00) buff to light brown, occasionally medium grey brown, mudstone to 

wackestone, cryptocrystalline, microcrystalline, slightly to moderate 
argillaceous, anhydritic, tight, no shows. ANHYDRITE: 20%, white, buff to light 
brown, microcrystalline, cryptocrystalline, limy, tight, no shows. MARLSTONE: 
20%, light grey to green grey, calcareous, scattered light to medium green 
shale 

Watt Mountain: 1,464.00 MD, 1,395.07 TVD, -619.02 SSL 

1,460.00 to 1,465.00 50% LIMESTONE 
(5.00) buff to light brown, occasionally medium grey brown, mudstone to 

wackestone, cryptocrystalline, rnicrocrystalline, slightly to moderate 
argillaceous, anhydritic, tight, no shows. ANHYDRITE: 20%, white, buff to light 
brown, rnicrocrystalline, cryptocrystalline, limy, tight, no shows. SHALE: 30%, 
medium green, occasionally light green, subblocky to subfissile, calcareous 
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Storage Units: Metric Sample Descriptions 

Sulphur Point LS: 1,468.00 MD, 1,398.78 TVD, -622.73 SSL 

1,465.00 to 1,470.00 60% LIMESTONE 
(5.00) buff to light brown, occasionally medium grey brown, mudstone to 

wackestone, cryptocrystalline, slightly to moderate argillaceous, tight, no 
shows. SHALE: 40%, medium green, occasionally light green, subblocky to 
subfissile, calcareous 

1,470.00 to 1,475.00 80% LIMESTONE 
(5.00) buff to light grey brown, occasionally medium brown, mudstone to 

wackestone, cryptocrystalline to mcxl, trace very fine crystalline, slightly to 
moderate argillaceous, tight, scattered poor intercrystalline, pin point & vuggy 
porosity (3-6%), scattered pale yellow fluorescence, slow weak cut. SHALE: 
20%, as above 

1,475.00 to 1,480.00 100%LIMESTONE 
(5.00) buff to light grey brown, occasionally medium brown, mudstone to 

wackestone, cryptocrystalline to mcxl, trace very fine crystalline, slightly to 
moderate argillaceous, tight, scattered poor intercrystalline, pin point & vuggy 
porosity (3-6%), scattered pale yellow fluorescence, slow weak cut 

Sulphur Point Dol: 1,483.60 MD, 1,413.24 TVD, -637.19 SSL 

I ,480.00 to 1,485.00 1 OO%LIMESTONE 
(5.00) buff to light grey brown, occasionally medium brown, mudstone to 

wackestone, cryptocrystalline to mcxl, trace very fine crystalline, slightly to 
moderate argillaceous, dolomitic in part, tight, scattered poor intercrystalline, 
pin point & vuggy porosity (3-6%), trace fair porosity, scattered pale yellow 
fluorescence, slow weak cut. Scattered Dolomite stringers, light brown, 
microcrystalline to fine crystalline, tight, no shows 

1,485.00 to 1,490.00 100%DOLOMITE 
(5.00) light brown to medium brown, microcrystalline to very fine crystalline, 

occasionally fine crystalline, sub euhedral crystalline, euhedral in part, poor to 
fair intercrystalline & vuggy porosity (6-lo%), good light green yellow 
fluorescence, slow green yellow cut 

1,490.00 to 1,495.00 1 OO%DOLOMITE 
(5.00) light brown to medium brown, microcrystalline to very fine crystalline, 

occasionally fine crystalline, sub euhedral crystalline, euhedral in part, tight, 
scattered poor to fair intercrystalline & vuggy porosity (6-lo%), good light 
green yellow fluorescence, slow green yellow cut 

1,495.00 to 1,500.00 1 OO%DOLOMITE 
(5.00) light brown to medium brown, microcrystalline to very fine crystalline, 

occasionally fine crystalline, sub euhedral crystalline, euhedral in part, tight, 
scattered poor to fair intercrystalline & vuggy porosity (6-lo%), good light 
green yellow fluorescence, slow green yellow cut 
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Sample Descriptions Storage Units: btric 

.:i 

Muskeg: 1,500.00 MD, 1,428.43 TVD, -652.38 SSL 

1,500.00 to 1,505.00 90% DOLOMITE 
(5.00) light brown to medium brown, microcrystalline to very fine crystalline, tight, 

light green yellow fluorescence, slow green yellow cut. ANHYDRITE: lo%, 
white, microcrystalline, tight, no shows 

1,505.00 to 1,510.00 60% DOLOMITE 
(5.00) light brown to medium brown, microcrystalline to very fine crystalline, tight, 

light green yellow fluorescence, weak slow green yellow cut. ANHYDRITE: 
40%, white, microcrystalline, tight, no shows 

1,510.00 to 1,515.00 60% ANHYDRITE 
(5.00) white, microcrystalline to cryptocrystalline, limy in part, tight, no shows. 

DOLOMITE: 40%, as above 

1,515.00 to 1,520.00 70% ANHYDRITE 
(5.00) white, microcrystalline to cryptocrystalline, limy in part, tight, no shows. 

DOLOMITE: 30%, as above 
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?Well Information 
Operator: PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 

Well Name: PARA ET AL CAMERON (2) M-73 (MD) 
Location: M-73 

UWI: 302M736010117150 
Pool: 
Field: Cameron Hills 

Province 1 State: NWT 

\ Country: Canada 
Elevations 

# 
% /-Total Depth 

Measured Depth True Vertical Depth 

+0.3 m Kelly Bushing: 

Well Type: Deviated 

Longitude: 1 172931.9 N I S Co - Ordinates: 1 
I Latitude: 600252.3 E 1 W Co - Ordinates: 

r B ~ t t ~ m  Hole Co - Ordinates 
Longitude: 1 172950.2 N 1 S Co - Ordinates: 1 

600252.8 E I W Co - Ordinates: 

Drilling Fluid Summa rCasing Summary 
3 

Mar 20,2005 @ 10:OOhrs Type Hole Size Casing Size Landed 
Mar 26,2005 @ 10:15hrs 0 m 429 m Surface 311 mm 219.1 mm 428.98 m 

429 m 1200 m 
1200m 1522m 

t # 
Work Schedule 

Contractor Geologist Log Interval Dates Logged 3 
RUNNING HORSE RESOURCES INC. Phillip Dang 429 m - 1522 m Mar 21,2005 - Mar 27,2005 

MD Composite Strip Log 1 :240 scale 
# 

Drilling Progress Lithology Description I Neutron Density PEF I Resistivity 



NHY: wh, bf - It brn, rnicxt, cr 

M RLST: It gy - gn gy, cal 
rn gn sh 

H: m gn, occly It gn, 

S: bf - It brn, occly rn i st - 
kest, crpxl, slly - m 

S: bf - It gy brn, occly rn brn, m$t - 
kest, crpxl - rncxl, tr vf xln, 
od arg, tt, scat p intxl, pp & v 
r (3-6'36). scat pale ye1 flor, s 

S: bf - It gy brn, occly m brn, mbst - 
kest, crpxl - rncxl, tr vf xln, sll - 
od arg, dolic ip, tt, scat p i n 4  pp & 
ugy por (3-6%). tr fr por, scat 
el flor, slow wk cut. Scat Dol 
rn, rnicxl - f xln, tt, ns i i 
OL: It brn - m brn, rnicxl - vf 

1 
OL: It brn - rn brn, rnicxl - vf xln 

xln, sb euhed xln, euhed 
- fr intxl & vugy por (6-8% 
flor, slow gn ye1 cut 

NHY: wh, rnicxl, tt, ns 
I 

OL: It brn - rn brn, rnicxl - vf xln, tt. It 
ye1 flor, wk slow gn ye1 cut 

A 
NHY: wh, rnicxl, tt, ns . NHY: wh, rnicxl - crpxl, Irny ip, tt, ns 

FTD 1522.8m (MD) 

FTD Mar 26 at 1015 hr 
(NDs 1449.56 
(SSL: -673.51 

I I 
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d e l l  Information 
Operator: PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 

Well Name: PARA ET AL CAMERON (2) M-73 (TVD) 
Location: M-73 

UWI : 302M736010117150 
Pool: 
Field: Cameron Hills 

Province 1 State: NWT 
Country: Canada 

b 

+0.3 m Kelly Bushing: Drillers TD (Tally) 

K.B. to Ground: 

rSurface Co - Ordinates 
Deviated 

Longitude: 11 72931.9 N I S Co - Ordinates: 1 
Latitude: 600252.3 E I W Co - Ordinates: 

r B ~ t t ~ m  Hole Co - Ordinates 
Longitude: 1 172950.2 N I S Co - Ordinates: I 

Latitude: 600252.8 E I W Co - Ordinates: 

well Spud summary-, Date: Mar 20,2005 @ 10:OOhrs [Drilling Fluid Type Fluid summa"i From [casing TYPe summary-, Hole Size Casing Size Landed 

I 
TD Date: Mar 26,2005 @ 10:lShrs Gel-Chem 0 m 429 m Surface 311 mm 219.1 mm 428.98 m 

Rig Release Date: Mar 28,2005 Water 429 m 1200 m 
Contractor: Precision Drilling Rig #247 Gel-C hem 1200m 1522m 

\ J L J 
r Work Schedule 

Contractor Geologist Log lntenral \ 
Dates Logged 

RUNNING HORSE RESOURCES INC. Phillip Dang 429 m - 1522 m Mar 21,2005 - Mar 27,2005 

TVD Composite Strip Log 1 :240 scale 
# 

Drilling Progress Lithology Description 

Sonic Curve mslm j b l l d  

t S: tan, rndst, crpx 

,S: crrn - It 
modly arg. 

gy brn, 
tt, ns 

slly - 

<> 
S: It brn gy - crrn gy, dst. crpxl. b odly arg, tt, ns 

ir c 

bf - It gy brn - brn, rndst, 
od erg, tt, ns 

i 
4015 308 200 \ fC 

S: bf - It brn, occly rn brn, rnd 
kest, crpxl, occly rnicxl. 

r vp (3%) intxl por, pale 
n ye1 cut k i i 

S: bf - It brn, occly rn gy brn, w est. 
rpxl, slly arg, arg -shy ip, anhyi, tt. 

6 
i 

NHY: wh, bf - It brn, micxl. 

X 
brn, occly rn gy brn, wpst, 
arg, arg -shy ip, anhyy, tt. 

i 
NHY: wh, bf - It brn, rnicxl, cr XI, i 

kest, crpxl, rnicxl, slly - mod 



NGY: wh, bf - It brn, rnicxl, crp 

I,3Lm gn, occly It gn, 

1 

scat p intxl, pp & v 

i 

p" 
OL: It brn - rn brn, rnicxl - vf 
ccly f xln, sb euhed xln, euh 
fr intxl & vugy por (6-8%). g 
or, slow gn ye1 cut i f 1 i 
OL: It brn - rn brn, rnicxl - vf xln, \ 

I HY: wh, rnicxl, tt, ns 

OL: It brn - r n  brn, rnicxl - vf xln, tt. It 
n ye1 flor, wk slow gn ye1 cut I NHY: wh, rnicxl, tt, ns " NHY: wh, rnicxl - crpxl. Irny ip, tt, ns 

FTD 1522.8111 (MD) 
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